Latino’dDecis

Los Angeles Times / USC oversample of Latino registered voters

N=400; +/- 4.9%

Favorable / Unfavorable ratings

(23%) (21%) (56%)
Naturalized Naturalized U.S.
Less 10 yrs 11 +yrs Born
Obama - Favorable 7% 74% 2%
Obama - Unfavorable 19% 17% 23%
Haven’t heard enough 4% 9% 5%
Naturalized Naturalized U.S.
Less 10 yrs 11 +yrs Born
Boxer — Favorable 58% 53% 47%
Boxer — Unfavorable 12% 19% 31%
Haven’t heard enough 30% 28% 22%
Naturalized Naturalized U.S.
Less 10 yrs 11 +yrs Born
Brown — Favorable 30% 36% 41%
Brown — Unfavorable 13% 29% 28%
Haven’t heard enough 57% 35% 31%
2010 Governor Vote Choice
Naturalized Naturalized U.S.
Less 10 yrs 11 +yrs Born
Brown 37% 55% 55%
Whitman 32% 25% 30%
Undecided 31% 20% 15%
2010 U.S. Senate Vote Choice
Naturalized Naturalized U.S.
Less 10 yrs 11 +yrs Born
Boxer 79% 74% 56%
Fiorina 7% 10% 28%
Undecided 14% 16% 16%

Among all Latino registered voters, 56% are U.S. Born; 23% are foreign-born and have
been citizens 10 years or less, and 21% are foreign-born and have been citizens 11 years
or more



